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Finance and Insurance Committee 

Item 8-1 

April 11, 2016 
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Documents distributed 
ω January 28: board letter 9-2 
ω February 5: Departmental Budget, CIP, 10-year forecast 
ω March 2: board letter 9-2 
ω March 16: COS report, revised CIP 
ω March 30: board letter 8-1 

Board Presentations, Workshops and Discussions 
ω January 11, February 8, February 23, March 7, March 22 

Public Hearing 
ω March 8 

Approve Biennial Budget, Ten-Year Forecast, Revenue 
Requirements, and Water Rates and Charges 
ω April 11, 2016: F&I Committee 
ω April 12, 2016: Board 

 
 

 



F&I Committee April 11, 2016 8-1, page 3 



F&I Committee April 11, 2016 8-1, page 4 

$0.0

$0.2

$0.4

$0.6

$0.8

$1.0

$1.2

$1.4

$1.6

$1.8

2015/16
Budget

2016/17
Proposed

2017/18
Proposed

B
il
li
o

n
 D

o
ll

a
rs

 

Other

CC

RTS

Taxes

Treatment Revenue

Water Sales
Revenue (less TR)



F&I Committee April 11, 2016 8-1, page 5 

$0.0
$0.2
$0.4
$0.6
$0.8
$1.0
$1.2
$1.4
$1.6
$1.8

2015/16
Budget

2016/17
Proposed

2017/18
Proposed

B
il
li
o

n
 D

o
ll

a
rs

 

 Demand Management  Supply Programs
 Colorado River Power  O&M
 State Water Contract  Capital Financing
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LRP CCP FSA

a.  $10 million for Onsite 
Recycled Water Retrofit 
Program, FYs 2017-2018 
b.  Process turf waiting list 
Remaining funds used to 
augment CCP in FYs 2017-
2018 
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Board to set tax rate in August when tax rolls 
are received from the County Assessors 

Maintaining the tax rate at the current level of 
.0035 percent of assessed valuation requires 
suspension of the tax rate restriction in §124.5 
of the MWD Act 

If the tax rate restriction is not suspended, 
revenue from ad valorem taxes will be $111 
million lower over the biennial budget period 
ωWould require rate increases in both fiscal years 

that are 3 percent higher than proposed 
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Treated Untreated 

2% 8% 
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Water  Rates and 
Charges 

Jan 1 
2014 

Jan 1 
2015 

Jan 1 
2016 

Jan 1 
2017 

Jan 1 
2018 

Average 
Annual 
Increase 

Full Service Untreated 
($/Acre Foot) 

                    
593  

                    
582  

                    
594  

                    
666  

                    
695  4.0% 

Full Service Untreated 
Exchange Cost*  
($/Acre Foot) 

                    
445  

                    
424  

                    
438  

                    
465  

                    
486  2.2% 

Full Service Treated 
**($/ Acre Foot) 

                    
890  

                    
923  

                    
942  

                    
979  

                
1,015  3.3% 

Readiness-To-Serve 
Charge ($M) 

                    
166  

                    
158  

                    
153  

                    
135  

                    
140  -4.2% 

Capacity Charge ($M) 

                
30.7 

              
43.7    42.9  

                
33.7    36.6 4.5% 

* Exchange agreement price term is based on System Access Rate, System Power Rate, and 
Water Stewardship Rate 
** 100% volumetric Treatment Surcharge 
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Fiscal Year Ending 

Other

Capacity Charge

Readiness-to-Serve

 Taxes

Treatment Revenue

Water Sales
Revenue (less TR)


